## Smiths Grove, Ky. Town Board of Trustees meeting

## Text of January 7, 1935 pages 3 & 4 of "Record City of Smiths Grove, KY"

Smiths Grove, KY January 7, 1935

This the first meeting night of the year.

Meeting called to order by chairman J. W. Jones.

Motion made by j. e. Landers seconded by J. W. Jones that F. B. Hardy be appointed as councilman to fill vacancy made by death of W. H. Depp. Voted & carried without opposition.

Be it ordained by the board of trustees that the tax rate for the year 1935 shall be 50 cents on each \$100.00 worth of property listed. Poll tax \$1.50 on each male over 21 years of age. After July 1<sup>st</sup> a penalty of 6% will be added to all unpaid taxes.

That occupation taxes, beer license etc. remain the same as in 1934, except, that beer license may be issued semiannually & for 6 month periods. Jan 1<sup>st</sup> to July 1<sup>st</sup> & from July 1<sup>st</sup> to Dec 31<sup>st</sup>.

The following claims were allowed & ordered paid:

Smiths Grove Water Co. \$300.00 Ky. Tenn. L. & P. Co. 133.32 Frank Jordan (for signs) 7.70

Be it further ordained by the Board of Trustees that trucking license for trucks operation in the city of S. G. Ky. doing general hauling including dealing in coal, shall be \$10.0 per year.

Motion made & carried that A. G. Totty's city taxes for 1934 amounting to \$11.75 be allowed free, for services rendered as city clerk.

After a discussion regarding the opening of a public stock & loading yard being opened at the old stock yard, now owned by People's Ice Co., it was unanimously voted by said Board of Trustees that same be prohibited.

There being no further business, meeting adjourned until next meeting night.

J. W. Jones, Chairman A. G. Totty, Clerk